

70353-6  
FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2014 FEB 11 PM 2:43

70353-6

No. 70353-6-1

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION 1  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

ELAINE and CALVIN VINICK,  
HUSBAND AND WIFE,  
and their marital community,

Appellants,

v.

MARK ELIOT WHIPPLE, MD  
and JANE DOE WHIPPLE,  
his wife and their marital community,

Respondents.

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

---

Paul Wallstrom, #8605  
Wallstrom Law Offices  
1734 NW Market Street  
Seattle, WA 98103  
(206) 420-0180 Phone  
(206) 600 2917 Fax  
wallstrom@paulwallstrom Email

ORIGINAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	SUMMARY OF REPLY.....	5
II.	REPLY .....	7
	A. The Trial Court Erred in Dismissing Ms. Vinick’s Informed Consent Claim Because That Claim Was Not the Same as Her Medical Negligence Claim and Her Expert Did Quantify the Probability of the Undisclosed Risk.....	7
	1. Ms. Vinick’s Informed Consent Claim Did Not Repeat Her Medical Negligence Claim .....	7
	2. Ms. Vinick’s Expert Did Quantify the Probability of the Risk She Would Develop an Open Bite If the Undisclosed Procedure Was Not Used .....	8
	B. The Trial Court Did Abuse Its Discretion by Failing to Give a “Loss of Chance” Instruction Because Ms. Vinick’s Expert Presented Testimony on the Probability of the “Loss of Chance” and Ms. Vinick Orally Asked the Court to Modify her Medical Malpractice Instruction with the Language from Ms. Vinick’s “Loss of Chance” Instruction” as an Alternative Theory of Malpractice .....	10
	1. Ms. Vinick’s Expert Presented Evidence on the Probability of Loss of Chance of a Better Outcome Because Dr. Whipple Failed to Perform the Proper	

Procedure .....	10
2. Ms. Vinick Orally Asked the Court to Modify her Medical Malpractice Instruction with the Language from Ms. Vinick's "Loss of Chance" Instruction" as an Alternative Theory of Malpractice .....	11
C. The Trial Court Did Abuse Its Discretion by Failing to Give a Specialist Instruction .....	12
D. The Trial Court Did Abuse Its Discretion by Admitting Evidence of Ms. Vinick's Claims Against Other Parties and of Other Falls Which Did Not Injure Her Jaw .....	13
1. Prejudicial Evidence of Claims Against Other Parties .....	13
2. The Trial Court Erroneously Admitted Evidence About Falls Totally Unrelated to Ms. Vinick's Injuries .....	14
<b>III. CONCLUSION.....</b>	<b>16</b>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

***Bays v. St. Lukes Hospital***, 63 Wn.App. 876,  
880-881, 825 P.2d 319 (1992) .....8

***Diaz v. State***, 175 Wn.2d 457, 285 p.3d 873 (2012) .... 6,13, 14, 15

***Gustav v. Seattle Urological Associates***,  
90 Wn. App. 785, 789, 954 P.2d 319, *rev. denied*,  
136 Wn.2d 1023 (1998) ..... 7

***Mohr v. Grantham***, 172 Wn.2d 844,  
262 P.3d 490 (2011) ..... 11
